Pocket No.: 4061-111 08-20-1999 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RE(U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 P08/REV02 Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record trie attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Vladimir EGOROV Name: Artann Laboratories Internal Address: ☐ Yes ☑ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 1753 Linvale Harbourton Road ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: Lambertville State: NJ ZIP: 08530 Other Execution Date: August 9, 1999 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 9, 1999 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Diane Dunn McKay 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Mathews, Collins, Shepherd & Gould Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 100 Thanet Circle 8. Deposit account number: Suite 306 13-2165 City: Princeton State: US ZIP: 08540 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE /20/1999 MTHRI1 00000014 09371810

1 50:581 40.

40.00 DP

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Diane Dunn McKay

dia_

August 11, 1999

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Vladimir Egorov as assignor has invented certain improvements in ELECTROOPTICAL APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MONITORING CELL GROWTH IN MICROBIOLOGICAL CULTURE for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by him/her on August 9, 1999 and whereas Artann Laboratories, 1753 Linvale Harbourton Road, Lambertville, New Jersey 08530-3302 as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar(s) (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for a Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all countries foreign, and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for him and his legal representative, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representative all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.
Assigner: Vladimir Egorov
•
State of Sta
County of MMM)
On this 9th day of Nugust, 1999, before me personally came Vladimir to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

DENISE MCCULLOCH A Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires August 15, 2003
PATENT
REEL: 010171 FRAME: 0098